SECTION 1: That the City Manager of the City of Evanston agrees to

execute the Cooperation and Grant Agreement with the Cook County Judicial Advisory

Council in substantial conformity with Exhibit A, and thereby accept a grant of twenty

thousand, eight hundred thirteen dollars ($ 20, 813.00) from the Cook County Judicial

Advisory Council to purchase 16 Tasers and related equipment for the Evanston

Police Department. 

SECTION 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to

negotiate any additional conditions of the Agreement as may be determined to be in